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Proceedings 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of Curtis 
Holliday, Notice of 
Apparent Violation and 
Intent to Assess 
Forfeiture. 

Case No. 17-0054-TR-CVF 

PROCEEDINGS 

before Megan Addison, Hearing Examiner, at the Public 

Utilities Commission of Ohio, 180 East Broad Street, 

Room 11~D, Columbus, Ohio, called at 10:00 a.m. on 

Tuesday, May 16, 2017. 

ARMSTRONG & OKEY, INC. 
222 East Town Street, Second Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215-5201 
(614) 224-9481 - (800) 223-9481 

Armstrong & Okey, Inc., Columbus, Ohio (614) 224-9481 



Sr/^^f^C- Ex . i 

DRIVERA^EHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 

Oiiio 
Public UtiHtles Commission of Ohio 
160 East Broad Street 
Transportation Department 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone # : (614)466-0429 Fax#; (614)752-9274 

Rftport Number: OH3256011617 
Inspection Date: 9/15/2016 Cerflficatlon Date: 
Time Sfsrtecf: 12:30 Time Ended: 13:25 
ln8p«:tlon Level:» - Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection 

AMlTA TRANSPORT INC 
507 PENNY LANE 
FORTUNA, CA 95540 
USDOT#: 02173171 

MC/MX#:75477S 

State #: 

Phone #: (707)725-9221 

Fax#: 

Driven 
License #: 
Date of Birth: 

CoDrlver: 
License #: 
Date of Birth: 

HOLLIDAY, CURTIS D 
C6416186 

4/14/1965 
BAINES, CRAIG STEVEN 
Ne342904 

7/27/1959 

State: CA 

State: CA 

Location; ROADSIDE 

Highway: IR70 
County: GUERNSEY 
Shipper: DAYLIGHT 

MitaPost: 
Origin: 
Destination: 

176 
LOS ANGELES. CA 
JERSEY CITY, NJ 

B i l l o fUd lng : 365483 
Cargo: GENERAL FREIGHT 

VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION: 
Unit Type Make Year State Licensed Equipment ID Unit VIN GVWR CVSA# CVSA Issued # OOS Stkr.# 

1 TT PTRB 2012 CA 4P87483 

2 ST GOAN 2011 CA 4NH6800 

Unit ^ ^ * ^ ® ^ ' Removed* 
2 

685 1XP4D49X4CD172637 52,0CM) 

007 1GRAP0620BK213083 68,000 

Cargo Seal R^laced# 
970807 osHPooooase 

BRAK£ ADJUSTMENTS: No brake measurements recorded. 

VIOLATIONS 

VtoCode SectiOTi 
State Citation 

Unit OOS Number Verify" Crasi) Wolatton Description 

393.11 

393.11 

393.67C7 

302.5A3 

393.11 

393.11 

393.67(C)(7) 

392.5(a}(3} 

1 

1 

1 

D 

N 

N 

N 

Y 

392.2MI 392.2 

N - Non-OOS or Driver OOS Vloiation 

yes 

N No or defec^ve lighting devices or reflective material as required: 
right headlamp. 

N No or defective lighting devices or t^flective material as required: 
right turn at front. 

N Fu^ tank fill p^e cap missing: driver's side ftiel tank cap is 
hanging by Its chain. 

N Driver In possession of intoxicaUng beverage whlla on dufy or 
driving.: had a full alcohol beirarage In cab of truck. 
(nonMnantfsstttd) 

N Miscdfaneous TrafRc Law Violation: driver failed to move over tor 
stopped police vehicle. 

HazMat: No HM TVansported. Placard: NA Ca^o Tank: 

Special Checiw: Alcohot/Contrded Substance Check 

Conducted by Local JurlsdIctton 

Size and Weight Enforcement 

EScreening 

Traffic Enforcement 

PASA Conducted InspecHon 

Drug interdicfion Seardi 

[ I Post Crash Inspection 

I I PBBT Inspecdon 

Arrests: 0 

Inspection Notes: 

Special Study Fields: 

Spedal Studyl: 

Special Study2: 

Spedal StudyS: 

Special Study4: 

Special StudyS: 

^ d a ( Study6 

Special Study? 

Special Study3: 

Special Sbjdy9 

Special StudylO: 

Locally Defined Fields: 
For-Hire Canier: Y 
Driver Address: 303 W POTTERY APT 8 

Fatalities (Y/N): N 
Driver City: IJ^KE ELSINORE 

Report Prepared Bv: 
D W Hostetler 

Badge #: Copy ReceJvBd Bv: 
3256 HOLLIDAY, CURTIS D 
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DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
TransportaUon Department 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone # : (614)466-0429 Fax #: (614)762-9274 

Report Number: OH3256011617 
inspection Date: 9/15/2016 Certification Date: 
Time started: 12:30 Time Ended: 13:25 
Inspection Level: M - Walk-Around 
HM Inspection Type: No HM Inspection 

AMITA TRANSPORT INC 
507 PENNY LANE 
FORTUNA. CA 95540 
USDOT#: 02173171 
MC/MX #: 754778 

State «: 

Phone #: (707)725-9221 
Fax#: 

Driver: HOLLIDAY, CURTIS D 

License*: ' C6416ie6 State: CA 

Date of Birth: 4/14/1965 
CoDriver; BAINES, CRAIG STEVEN 
Ucense«: N^42904 State: CA 
Date of Birth: 7/27/1959 

Driver State: CA 
Photos Taken (Y/N): Y 
Reason Code: TRAF 

FMCSA Credentials Verlfied-Y/N: Y 
FMCSA OOS Order ls5ued(Y/N): N 
Orig Seal Placed by(C/D/S/U): S 

Driver Zip: 92530 

Supplemwifaf Report #: N 
Paper Report #:N 
COL Verified (Y/N): Y 

Crash Report #;N 

her^y declare CURTIS D. HCM.LIDAY "Out of Sendee". This drivar MAY NOT DRIVE any commerdal motor vehicle nor may any carrier permit or require 
Alls driver to drive any commerdal motor vehicle untll:24 hours ofFdu^/sle^)er 

M violations of the FHMR and FMCSR or Title 49 of me Ohio Re r̂fsed Code will be reviewed by the PUCO's Transportation Department to determine 
wlieOier dvil forfeihjres should be assessed against any responsible parties in accordance with the penalty p^o^asio^s of Title 49 of the Ohio Re\̂ sed Code. 
If civil forfeitures are assessed, you \Arfll rec^ve a separate notice by mall. These penalties may bs assessed to motor canlers, shippers, and/or drivers. 

ATTENTION DRIVER: This report must t>e sent to the motor carrier whose name appears at the \f^ of ttiis inspectton report within 24 hours. If the 
inspection report cannot be delivered vAMn 24 hours the driver must mail or fax the InspecUon report to the motor canier. 

ATTENTION MOTOR CARRIER: The motor cam'er must examine this report and repair all the vehicle defectsA îoiatlDns noted atwve -AND- the motor 
carrier must agn the Certification of Repairs below and return the signed form to: Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, TASD - 4th ̂ r , 180 £ Broad St, 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 -OR- Fax (614) 752-^74 wi^in 15 days of the inspection. If "No Violations Were Discovered" then you do not need to r^um 
this report. Failure to retum this report with the required certification can result In penaWes up to $1,000 per day for each day the violatkin continues, up to 
a total of $10,000, If you have any questtons, f^ease contact (614) 466-04!^. 

MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATION OF COMR.ETED REPAIRS: The undersigned certities that alt vioiattorjs noted on this report have be«i CMrected 
and actton tak«i to assura compliance w{^ the Federal Motor Canier Safety & Hazardous Materials Regulations insofar as they are applicabie to motor 
cam'ers and drivers. A false certification of repairs Is required to be prosecuted vî th prattles up to $10,000. 

Signatore of Canlw OfRdal: X Date: 

Failure to reti^n this report with Ihe required ceitiflcation can result in penalties up to $1,000 per day for each day the \toIation continues, up to a total of 
$10,000. 

Signature of Repairer: Facility: Date: 

Report Prepared Bv: 

D W Hostetier 

gadpeff; popv Recelvy;! By: Page 2 of 2 
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Ohio Public Utilities 
Commission 
John R, Kaslcti, Governor 
At im Z. Hiquti Ciiairman 

Commlsttonsra 

Lynn Slaby 
M. Bern Tromboid 

Thomss V̂ '. Johnson 
M. Howard PalrJcoff 

12/08/2016 

OH3256011617D 
Mr. Curtis Holliday 
303 W POTTERY APT 8 
LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530 

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY 
DETERMINATION 

CaseNo.OH3256011617D 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

On 09/15/2016, a vehicle operated by AMITA TRANSPORT INC. and driven by CURTIS D HOLLIDAY, 
was inspected wittiin the Stete of Ohio, As the result of discovery of the following violations of the Commission's rules, 
Staff of the Commission timely notified CURTIS D HOLLIDAY (Respondent) pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio 
Administrative Code (OA.C), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture agamst the Respondent m the following 

amount; 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION 

^92,5A3 4 Driver in possession of intoxicating beverage while on duty or driving. 

Total of Group 4 

FORFEITURE 
100.00 

100.00 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $100.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-10, O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full 
opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigatmg circumstances regarding the 
amount of any forfeittu-e, and any other information relevant to the action projxised to be taken by Staif. 

As a result of the conferenec. Staff has made a Preliminary Detennmation that the Commission should assess a 
civil forfeiture against CURTIS D HOLLIDAY in the following amount: 

CODE GROUP VIOLATION 

392.5A3 4 Driver in possession of intoxicating beverage while on duty or driving. 

Total of Group 4 

FORFEITURE 

100.00 

100.00 

1S0 East Broad Street 
Cf^umbus. Oiiio 43215-3793 

(814)486-3016 
wwwPUCO.otilo.gov 

iiilill 

http://wwwPUCO.otilo.gov


Ohio 
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $100.00 

P u b l i c U t i l i t i e s Commie.M,»» 

Commission .̂ ..̂ r^ 
John R. KMleh , Governor ^ ' " ' ^ ^ - ^ ^ ^ " " " 

A . l m Z. H « , u * , Chairman " • " ^ ' ^ ' ^ ''^''^'^^'^ 

Within 30 days of this notice^ you must either: (I) pay flie assessed civil forfeiture SL (2) file a written request 
for an administrative hearing pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-l 3, OA.C. Failure to file a written request for an administrative 
hearing within 30 days shall constitute a waiver of your right to further contest the violations and will conclusively 
establish the occurrence of the violations. Such &ilure shall also constitirte a waiver of yout right to forther contest 
liability to the state of Ohio for the civil forfeiture described in the notice and will result in the forfeiture amount being 
referred to the Ohio Attorney General's office for collection. 

Please consult the enclosed instiruction sheet for additional information regarding this Notice of Preliminary 

Determination. 

Sincerely, 

'-^^O'^uf y&S^^<A<<iJ^ 

Milan Orbovich, Dirwrtor 
Transportation Department 

Compliance Officer: Clwryl Streets 

1S0 East Broad S^aet ( 6 1 ^ 466-3018 

Columbus, Ohk) 43215-3793 www.PUCO.ohlo.gov 

http://www.PUCO.ohlo.gov


ROADSIDE INSPECTION 
INSTRUCTION SHEET 

NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION 

Please read this instruction sheet carefully. It contains inforntation about your rights and 
responsibilities in regard to this Notice of Preliminary Determination. 

You have received a "Notice of Pfeliminary Deteraiination" as described in Rule 4901:2-7-12, Ohio Administrative Code (O.A.C.). 
Wftbin 30 days of this notice, you must cither: (1) pay the assessed civil forfeiture or (2) flie ft written request for an administrative 
hearing. If you do not pay the forfeiture or file 8 requ^ for an administrative hearing within 30 days of this notice, your case will be 
placed in our default process. Both procedures are described below. 

1. How to Pay the Forfeiture 

If you do not wish to further contest the violations described in this notice, you may make payment of the civil forfeiture indicated 
in this notice via one of the following methods: 

Online at https://omcis.puc.sbLte.oh.us/honie.aspx. You will need your case number and FIN loca^d on the enclosed 
voucher. 

Mail: send a check or money order (no Canadian postal money orders) made payable to "Treasurer, State of Ohio." In order to 
assure proper credit, yoa must write the case number on ttie face of the check or money order. ?)ease send payment to the 
following address: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Atln: CF Processing 
180 East Broad Street, 4th Floor 
Colurabtis, OH 43215-3793 

2. Hew to File a RcauMt ft̂ r.ap A^mJaJ^trativyHtyiina 

If you wish to turdier contest the violations described in this notice, you should file a "Request for an Administrative Hearing" 
with the Commission's Docketing Division as described in Rule 4901:2-7-13,0.A,C. Your "Request for an Administrative Hearing" 
must be in writing and must contain the case number indicated on this notice. Also, please include the contact name, xddrcss, and 
telephone number, of the person to whom further communications regardit^ this matter should be directed. The reqiwst shall be 
signed by the respondent or its authorized representative. A copy of this "Notice of Preliminary Determination" must be attached 
to your request. 

Your "Request for an Administrative Hearing" must be mailed or hand-delivered within 30 days of this notice to the following 
address: 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Attn: Docketing Division 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

3- Failure to Submit a Request for aa Administrative Hoiriiig 

If you do not serve a timely "Request for an Administrative Hearing" in the manner described above, you will forfeit your right to 

https://omcis.puc.sbLte.oh.us/honie.aspx


fiirtber contest the violations described in this notice and the occuirence of the violations will he conclusively established. Such 
failure shall also constitute a waiver of your right to fiirdier contest liahility to the state of Ohio for ihe civil forfeiture described in 
this notice and will result in the forfeiture amourrt being referred to die Ohio Attorney General's office for collection. 

4- Codeai. Violation Groups, and Fori'citpre AiflffUBt̂ i 

"Code" in this notice identifies the rule that was violated. 'Humbers in a 100 or 300 series refer to sjKcific sections of the Hazardous 
Materials Regulations or the Federal Motor Canier Safely Regulations located in Title 49 of the Code of Federal Regulations 
(C.F.R.). Some section numbers may have suffixes beyond those which appear in the C.F.K. These are used for internal d ^ 
collection purposes. Codes in other formats refer to violations of Ohio's statutes or regulations. 

"Violation Group" identifies die numerical group (1-4) of the violation for purposes of calculating the civil forffeiture. Section 
4923.99, Ohio Revised Code, authorizes the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio to assess a civil forfeiture of up to $25,000 for each 
day of eKih violation. The amount of any forfeiture depends upon the nature, gravity, circumstances, and extent of the violation, 
the offendeî s degree of culpability for the violation, and the offender's history of violations. "Total Amount Due" is tlie total 
amount of the civil forfeiture assessed for all violations described in this notice. 

For additional infonnation regarding the civil forfeiture program, please contact the Compliance Division. 

5. Viohtioiis of 49 CFJL 383.51.391.15.392.SfcW2>. 392.10.392^efai 392.82fa>. 39S.13fd .̂ 396.9fcm>. and mte 4901;2.S-07fl>> 
of the Ohio Administrfltive Code 

If you are "convicted" of violating any of the following: 49 C.F.R. 383.51,391.15,392.5(cX2), 392.10, 392.80(a), 392,82(a), 395.13(d), 
396.9(c)(2), or rule 4901:2-5^)70>) of the Ohio Administrative Code, you may be disqualified fiwn operating a commercial motor 
vehicle for a miniminn of 60 days. The federal regulations defines conviction as, "An umvacated adjudication of guilt, or a 
determination diat a person has violated or failed to comply with the law in a court of original jurisdiction or by an authorized 
administrative tribunal, an unvacated forfeiture of bail or collateral deposited to secure the person's E îpearance in court, a plea of 
guilty or nolo contendere accepted by the court, the payment of a fine or court cost, or violation of a condition of release without 
bail, regardle^ of whether or not the penalty is rebated, suspended, or probated." 

6. Copies of Inspectioa Reports 

A copy of the inspection report for tije violations described in this notice was given to die driver at the time of inspection. You 
may request additional copies of inspection reports. 

Obtain copies at this web site: 
httiw://www,puc.state.oh.us/secur^OMCIS/public/searchcarrierreports.8spx 

Or you may email your request to: 
anvreports^uc.state.oh.us. Please provide the inspection number and inspection date in your reqt^st. 

liilllll 


